
THE LONDON GAZETTE, FEBRUARY 19, 1886. 80?

AN ACCOUNT of the Importations and Exportations of BULLION and SPECIE registered
in the Week ended 17th February, 1886.

Countries from which
Imported.

Gold Coast ... ...

Mexico, South America ("except
Brazil), and West Indies ...

Other Countries

Aggregate of the Importations )
registered in the Week ... f

Declared Yalue of the said )
Importations j

Countries to which
: Exported.

British East Indies

Other Countries

Aggregate of the Exportations }
registered in the Week ... J

Declared Value of the said 1
Exportations J

Imported into the United Kingdom.

GOLD.

Coin.

Ounces.

4,004
715

2,596
200
616

2,031

4

1,120

11,286

£
43,896

Bullion.

Ounces.

100

1,788
4,667

481

2,437

9,473

£
37,431

Total.

Ounces.

4,004
815

2,596
1,988
5,283
2,512

4

3,557

20,759

£
81,327

SILVER.

Coin.

Ounees.

3,720
146

69,640
1,820

34,015
7,125
5,999

122,471

£
24,095

y

Bullion.

Ounces.
58,750

J,880
353,371

350

38,883

1 16,492
213,275

3.915

786,916

£
161,008

Total.

Ounces.
58,750
5,600

353,517

69.990
1,826

38,883

150,507
220,400

9,914

909,387

£

185,103

Exported from the United Kingdom.

GOLI>.

Coin.

British.

Ounces.

257

77
• ••

• ••

334

£
1,300

Foreign.

Ounces.

9,*796

• ••

"*84

••«

9,880

£
37,721

Bullion.

Ounces.
2,500

• ••

»••

• ••

e»«

• ••

2,500

£
10,00 J

Total.

Ounces.
2,500
9,796

257

161

12,714

£
49,021

SILVER.

Coin.

British.

Ounces.

18,180

18,180

£
5,000

Foreign.

Ounces.

26,394

34,*782
523

61,699

£
12,139

Bullion.

Ounces.

950,318

950,318

£
197,000

Total.

Ounces.

26,394
18,180

950,318
3V82

523

• ••

1030197

£
214,139

Statistical Department, Custom House, London,
February 18, 1886.

S. SELDON,
Principal.

In the Chancery of the County Palatine of
Lancaster.—Manchester District.

In the Matter of the Oak Insurance Company
Limited ; and in the Matter «if the Companies
Acts, 1862 to 1880 ; and in the Matter of the
Court of Chancery of Lancaster Act, 1850;
and of the Court of Chancery of Lancaster Act,
1854.

lY an Order made in the above matters by
his Honour Henry Fox Bristowe, Esq-,

Q.C., Vice-Chancellor of this Court, dated the
llth day of February, 1886, upon the petition of
Alfred Llewellyn Stocks, of the city of Man-
chester, Solicitor, it was ordered that the above-
named Oak Insurance Company Limited be
wound up by this Court under the provisions of
the Companies Acts, 1862 and 1867; and it was
ordered that Mr. John Joseph Graham, the Pro-

No. 25560. B

visional Official Liquidator, be continued as such
Provisional Official Liquidator until the appoint-
ment of an Official Liquidator; and it was ordered
that the petitioner and Samuel Edmund'Gibbons,
John Aveling Woodward, Dionysius William
Tremewen, and Alfred Napier Blanchard be
allowed their costs of and relating to the said
petition, including the costs of and consequent
upon the appointment of the said John Joseph
Graham as such Provisional Official Liquidator,
out of the assets of the said Company, such costs
to be taxed by the Registrar, who was to alloiv
only one set of costs between the said Samuel
Edmund Gibbons, John Aveling Woodward,
Dionysius William Tremewen, and Alfred Napier
Blanchard.—Dated the 17th day 'of February,
1886. '. /

John Richardwn, 23, Bi'own-street, Man-
chester, Solicitor for the said Petitioner.


